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Case No. IPR2018-00894 
Patent No. 9,220,698 

Patent Owner Horizon Power of Attorney 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Horizon Pharma USA, Inc. 

hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business 

in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with inter partes review 

of U.S. Patent 9,220,698: 

 Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 
Thomas A. Blinka, Ph.D.  
COOLEY LLP 
ATTN: Patent Group  
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004-2400 
Tel: (202) 842-7800 
Fax: (202) 842-7899 
TBlinka@cooley.com 
USPTO Reg. No. 44,541  

Jonathan G. Graves  
COOLEY LLP 
ATTN: Patent Group  
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004-2400 
Tel: (703) 456-8119 
Fax: (703) 456-8100 
JGraves@cooley.com 
Pro hac vice application to be filed 
Ellen Scordino 
COOLEY LLP 
ATTN: Patent Group  
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004-2400 
Tel: (617) 937-2492 
Fax: (617) 937-2400 
EScordino@cooley.com 
Pro hac vice application to be filed 
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Case No. IPR2018-00894 
Patent No. 9,220,698 

Patent Owner Horizon Power of Attorney 

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Patent Owner Horizon Pharma USA, Inc. 

SIGNATURE: _________________________ 

NAME: _________________________ 

 DATE: _________________________ 
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Case No. IPR2018-00894 
Patent No. 9,220,698 

Patent Owner Horizon Power of Attorney 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) 

I, Thomas A. Blinka, hereby certify that on this 26th day of April, 2018, the 

foregoing Patent Owner Power of Attorney was served electronically via email

on the following: 

Alan H. Pollack (Reg. No. 39,802) 
BUDD LARNER, P.C. 
150 John F. Kennedy Parkway 
Short Hills, New Jersey 07078 
Tel: (973) 379-4800 
apollack@buddlarner.com 

Dmitry V. Shelhoff (motion for Pro Hac Vice admission to be filed) 
Stuart D. Sender (Reg. No. 34,248) 
Louis H. Weinstein (Reg. No. 45,205) 
BUDD LARNER, P.C. 
150 John F. Kennedy Parkway 
Short Hills, New Jersey 07078 
Tel: (973) 379-4800 
dshelhoff@buddlarner.com 
ssender@buddlarner.com 
lweinstein@buddlarner.com 

Date: April 26, 2018 

By:  /s/ Thomas A. Blinka 
Thomas A. Blinka  
Reg. No. 44,541 
Counsel for Patent Owner 
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